
CB004FTX04 (BBusSc - Finance with Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 1 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

ACC1006F Financial Accounting 5915 (LG01) 13h (Tu-F)    

5916 (LG02) 14h (Tu-F)    

ECO1010F Microeconomics 5950 (LG02) 10h (Tu-F)    

5951 (LG03) 11h (Tu-F)    

5952 (LG04) 12h (Tu-F)    

INF1002F Foundations of Information Systems 6168 (LG01) 14h (M)    

6592 (LG02) 15h (M)    

MAM1010F  Mathematics 1010 1699 (LG01) 8h (M-F)    

1702 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

1703 (LG03) 10h (M-F)    

1704 (LG04) 11h (M-F)   
ACC1011S Financial Reporting I 7319 (LG01) 13h (F)    

7320 (LG02) 14h (F)    

ACC1015S Business Acumen for Accountants 7374 (LG01) 11h (M & F)    

ECO1011S Macroeconomics 6288 (LG02) 11h (Tu-F)    

6289 (LG03) 13h (Tu-F)    

6290 (LG04) 12h (Tu-F)    

MAM1012S  Mathematics 1012 1863 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

1866 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

1867 (LG03) 11h (M-F)    

STA1000S Introductory Statistics 2851 (LG04) 12h (M)    

2941 (LG05) TBA    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB004FTX04 (BBusSc - Finance with Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 2 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended Time/Day Selection  

BUS2010F Marketing I 5946 (LG01) 09h (M & W & F)    

5949 (LG02) 11h (M & W & F)    

CML1001F Business Law I 1068 (LG01) 15h (M-F)    

1069 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

13364 (LG03) 15h (M-F)    

13365 (LG04) 16h (M-F)    

1063 (LG05) 16h (M-F)   
ECO2003F Microeconomics II 5954 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

5955 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    
5956 (LG03) 13h (M-F) 

 

STA2020F Applied Statistics 1666(LG01) 08h (M-F)    

1667 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    

ACC2023H Taxation I 7299 (LG01) 13h (M-Th)    
ACC2022H Management Accounting I 7230 (LG01) 13h (M-Th)    

CML2010Z  Business Law II 1087 (LG04) 15h (M-F)   
ECO2004S Macroeconomics II 6378 (LG01) 09h (M-Th)    

6380 (LG02) 12h (M-Th)    
6381 (LG03) 13h (M-Th) 

 

FTX2024S Financial Management 6518 (LG01) 11h (M-F)    

6519 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    

PHI2043S Business Ethics 9209 (LG01) 11h (M-W)    

9282(LG02) 10h (M-W)    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB004FTX04 (BBusSc - Finance with Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 3 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended Time/Day Selection  

CML2001F Company Law 1064 (LG01) 15h (M-F)    

FTX3044F Investment Management A 6206 (LG01) 11h (M-W & F)    

6207 (LG02) 12h (M-W & F)    

INF2004F Information Technology in Business 6087 (LG02) 16h (M-Tu)    

ACC2012W Financial Reporting II 7114 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

ACC2018H Governance, Audit & Assurance I 7308 (LG02) 16h (W-Th)    

ACC3023W Management Accounting II 7564 (LG02) 09h (Tu-W)    

BUS3039S People Management 6465 (LG01) TBA    

FTX3045S Investment Management B 6489 (LG01) 11h (M-W & F)    

6490 (LG02) 12h (M-W & F)    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB004FTX04 (BBusSc - Finance with Accounting) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 4 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

FTX4057F Applied Corporate Finance 6492 (LG01) 15h (M & Th)    

ACC3009W* Financial Reporting III 7521 (LG01) 11h (M-Th)    

BUS4050H Strategic Thinking 7865 (LG01) 11h (F)    

ACC3004W Taxation II 7525 (LG01) 08h (Th-F)    

ACC3022W Governance, Audit & Assurance II 7562 (LG02) 09h (Th-F)    

FTX4087S Topics in Banking and Treasury 
Management 

6940 (LG01) 15h (Tu & F)    

FTX4056S Applied Investments 6227 (LG01) 15h (M & Th)    

*Note: Students may replace Financial Reporting III (ACC3009W) with Financial Reporting & Analysis (ACC3020W), 
but this option will not meet the requirements for admission to the Postgraduate Diploma in Accounting.  

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB004FTX04 (BBusSc - Finance with Accounting) 

Class Schedule Template 

Semester 1 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

Semester 2 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

 


